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Statewide Association of Community Colleges (SWACC)

MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE
MEMORANDUM #: SWC 01200-18

DE.CIABAIIO-f,S

COVERED AGENCY(IES) NAME AND ADDRESS

V€nhrm County Community Collegc Dist.

255 W. Stanley Avenuc,

Suite I50

Vcntura,CA 93001

COVERAGE PERIOD: l2:01 A.M. Julv l.20ls to Julv l. 2016

Coverage

(Per Loss occuEencel

Coverige A - I .iabilitv

Combined Single Limit

Sublimits

Employ€e Benefit Progmm Claims

Breach Of Contract Claims

Student Professional Liability

Injunctive/Non-Mon€tary Claims

Uninsured,/Underinsur€d Motor vehicle
(combined single limit)

Asbestos Claims

Wag€ Claim/Loss Adjustment Expense Only

Auxiliary/Foundation Claims

$50,000

$50,000

lncluded

$100,000

$s00,000

s50,000

lncluded

Included

s50,000

$ 10,000

$5,000

$0

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

s50.000

Conlidential ' Clienl use only

Limit of Coverage
per Member

s50.000,000

Member Retained
Limit
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Coversge

(Per Loss Occurrence)

Coverage B - Propertv

Limit of Coverage
pcr Member

$250.250,000

$10,000,000

s5,000,000

l\lember Retained
Limit

Combined Singl€ Limit

Sublimit!

$25,000

s25,000

s25,000

$25,000

s25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

s25,000

$25,000

Sprinkler Leakage caused by Eathquak€

N-ewlyAcquiredProperty

Personal Property ofotheN (except as follows)

Any One it€m on Loan or Exhibition

Any One Elected or Appointed Official or

Employee

Any One Stud€nt

Tmnsmission or Distribution Lines

Off-site Prop€rty

Back Up oi Sewers or Drains

Property in Transit

Rental Payment lntenuption

Valuable Papers or Records

Loss of Revenues and Extra Expense

(Combined Single Limit)

Plants ($ 1,000 per item)

Fine Ans ($l,000 per item)

Builde6 Risk for Covered Projects

Covered Project up to $250,000

Covered Project over 5250,000

$ 100,000

$25,000

$1,000

s25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$500

$5,000,000

$ r,000,000

$ 10,000,000

st,000,000

$ 10,000,000

$10,000,000

s25,000,000

$50,000

$50,000

$250,000

Per Endorsement

$25,000

Per Endorsement
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Additionel Ootional Coverages. if s€lccted

Eouioment Breakdown Coverage $100,000,000

Loss ofRevenue,/Extra Expense Follows any covemge
provided under Coverage B

Pcrishable Goods Included

Excavation $25,ooo

Expediting Expenses Included

Fre€zing $25,000

Hazardous substances $250,000

Newly Acquired Locations $5,000,000

Electronic Data Processing Fquipment Covemge $7,000,000

MRI Reduction

Each Laptop offpremises Included in EDP Limit

crime Coverage $5,000,000

Policy Numb€r 0l -500- I l-71

Additional Mrndrtorv Coverrge (F.fIective July l- 201$- ifrppliceble

lnformation/Cvber Securirv and Privaw Coverage

PolicyNumber PKl0260l5

Limit Ofliability(Per Coverage Agency) $1,000,000

Annual Aggregate(Total for all covered agencies in SAFER) $5,000,000

Security Breach Respons€ $500,000

Coversge

lPer t ss Occurrence\

MEMBER ESTIMATED CONTRIBUTION

FOR THE COVERACE PERIOD

.. a ttt t-
hhap 4 rw

Limit of Covcrage
per \{ember

Member Retained
Limit

s5,000

s250

s250

s2,500

THIS MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE DECLARATIONS IS ATTACHED AND MADE

AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE.

s25,000

$25,000

s96,t.192

0710tr,2015

Issuc Date

Conlidontjal - Client use only

FOR STATEWIDE ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY COLLECES

BY

KEENAN & ASSOCIATES. JPA MANAGER

Lics.se No.0451271
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