SWACC

# Statewide Association of Community Colleges (SWACC) MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE

MEMORANDUM #: SWC 01200-18

#### DECLARATIONS

## COVERED AGENCY(IES) NAME AND ADDRESS

Ventura County Community College Dist. 255 W. Stanley Avenue, Suite 150

Ventura, CA 93001

COVERAGE PERIOD: 12:01 A.M. July 1, 2015 to July 1, 2016

Coverage	Limit of Coverage per Member	Member Retained Limit
(Per Loss Occurrence)		
Coverage A - Liability  Combined Single Limit	\$50,000,000	\$50,000
(includes MRL) Sublimits		
Employee Benefit Program Claims	\$50,000	\$50,000
Breach Of Contract Claims	\$50,000	\$10,000
Student Professional Liability	Included	\$5,000
Injunctive/Non-Monetary Claims	\$100,000	\$0
Uninsured/Underinsured Motor Vehicle (combined single limit)	\$500,000	\$50,000
Asbestos Claims	\$50,000	\$50,000
Wage Claim/Loss Adjustment Expense Only	Included	\$50,000
Auxiliary/Foundation Claims	Included	\$50,000

Keenan & Associates License No. 0451271

Confidential - Client use only

2015/2016

Coverage (Per Loss Occurrence)	Limit of Coverage per Member	Member Retained Limit
Coverage B - Property		
Combined Single Limit (includes MRL) Sublimits	\$250,250,000	\$25,000
Sprinkler Leakage caused by Earthquake	\$10,000,000	\$25,000
Newly Acquired Property	\$5,000,000	\$25,000
Personal Property of Others (except as follows)	\$100,000	\$25,000
Any One item on Loan or Exhibition	\$25,000	\$25,000
Any One Elected or Appointed Official or	\$1,000	\$25,000
Employee		
Any One Student	\$500	\$25,000
Transmission or Distribution Lines	\$5,000,000	\$25,000
Off-site Property	\$1,000,000	\$25,000
Back Up of Sewers or Drains	\$10,000,000	\$25,000
Property in Transit	\$1,000,000	\$25,000
Rental Payment Interruption	\$10,000,000	\$25,000
Valuable Papers or Records	\$10,000,000	\$25,000
Loss of Revenues and Extra Expense (Combined Single Limit)	\$25,000,000	\$25,000
Plants (\$1,000 per item)	\$50,000	\$25,000
Fine Arts (\$1,000 per item)	\$50,000	\$25,000
Builders Risk for Covered Projects		
Covered Project up to \$250,000	\$250,000	\$25,000
Covered Project over \$250,000	Per Endorsement	Per Endorsement

Coverage (Per Loss Occurrence)		Limit of Coverage per Member	Member Retained Limit		
Additional Optional Co	overages, if selected				
Equipment Breakdown Co	verage	\$100,000,000	\$5,000		
Loss of Revenue/Extra I	Expense	Follows any coverage provided under Coverage B			
Perishable Goods		Included			
Excavation		\$25,000			
Expediting Expenses		Included			
Freezing		\$25,000			
Hazardous Substances		\$250,000			
Newly Acquired Location	ons	\$5,000,000			
Electronic Data Processing Equipment Coverage		\$7,000,000	\$250		
MRL Reduction					
Each Laptop off premise	es	Included in EDP Limit	\$250		
Crime Coverage		\$5,000,000	\$2,500		
Policy Number	01-500-11-71				
Additional Mandatory Coverage (Effective July 1, 2015), if applicable					
Information/Cyber Securit	y and Privacy Coverage				
Policy Number	PK1026015				
Limit Of Liability(Per C	Coverage Agency)	\$1,000,000	\$25,000		
Annual Aggregate(Tota	l for all covered agencies in SAFE	R) \$5,000,000			
Security Breach Response		\$500,000	\$25,000		
MEMBER ESTIMATED CONTRIBUTION					
FOR THE COVERAGE PERIOD			\$964,492		

# THIS MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE DECLARATIONS IS ATTACHED AND MADE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE MEMORANDUM OF COVERAGE.

### FOR STATEWIDE ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES

′	William of Aland	07/01/2015
		-
KEE	NAN & ASSOCIATES, JPA MANAGER	Issue Date

Keenan & Associates License No. 0451271

SWACC iii

Confidential - Client use only 2015/2016